The table above presents the sensitivity of the value of the most uncertain claims liabilities in the
accounts to potential movements in the assumptions applied within the technical provisions.  The
volatility estimate represents the uncertainty inherent in each cohort of large claims derived by
looking at historical development of established claims.  A sensitivity for each cohort is calculated
as well as a diversified total.  The diversified figure reflects our view that the volatility arises as a
result of uncertainty in relation to particular claims circumstances resulting in cohorts developing
independently of each other.
In arriving at the total claims provisions, allowance is made for an adverse development of the large
claims included in the table above.  As discussed there is uncertainty as to what amount should be 5. MANAGEMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL RISK continued overleaf

5. MANAGEMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL RISK (continued)
The key sensitivity in the insurance results is the ultimate accuracy of claims provisions.
In particular Cornish Mutual holds claims provisions in respect of a small number of larger claims.
Larger claims, as included in the table below are those where the expected value is, or has ever been,
in excess of £50,000.

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000
Motor 1,908
Property
Commercial Packages
Total
Uncorrelated diversified

Large case
estimate

Volatility
estimate Up gross Down gross Up net Down net

20% 382 (382) 153 (153)
3,646 15% 547 (547) 328 (328)
1,260 15% 189 (189) 113 (113)
6,814 1,118 (1,118) 594 (594)

693 (693) 379 (379)

allowed for and what the impact of reinsurance should be.  For the purposes of calculating the provisions
within the accounts, the Directors have taken a view on these variables and made an estimate.  An
amount of £527k (2017: £527k) gross and £316k (2017: £316k) net is held in provisions in relation
to large claims in addition to the amounts identified in the table above.  Given that the estimate is
weighted by probability, this does mean that should a very large claim develop in a particular year, the
provision held may not be sufficient at a gross level in particular.

This uncertainty is inherent in insurance accounts for low frequency events in particular and this is the